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No. 599, A.] [Published July 10, 1957.
CHAPTER 307

AN ACT to create 218.01 (2) (k) of the statutes, relating to motor vehicle
salesmen.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

218.01 (2) (k) of the statutes is created to read:

-218.01 (2) (k) Issuance of salesman’s license; examination of appli-
cants; fees. After the receipt of an application in due form, properly
verified and certified, and upon the payment of the $5 examination fee,
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it is'the duty of the commissioner of motor vehicles, or his deputy or any
salaried employe of the motor vehicle department designated by the said
commissioner, within a reasonable time and in a place reasonably access-
ible to the applicant for a license, to subject each first-time applicant for
license and if the motor vehicle commissioner deems necessary, any appli-
cant for renewal of license, to a personal written examination as to his
competency to act as a motor vehicle salesman. When it is shown from
such application and examination that the applicant: 1. intends in good
taith to act as a motor vehicle salesman; 2. is of good reputation; 3. has
had experience or training in, or is otherwise qualified for selling motor
vehicles; 4. is a resident of this state (unless application is for a non-
resident motor vehicle salesman’s license) ; 5. is reasonably familiar with
the motor vehicle sales laws or contracts he is proposing to solicit, nego-
tiate or effect; and 6. is worthy of a license, the said commissioner shall
issue to the applicant a license to transact business in this state as a resi-
dent or nonresident motor vehicle salesman.

Approved July 3, 1957.
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